
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
S4 Prelim Exam Timetable 
November 2023 

 

DATE SUBJECT TIME 

Monday 6th November English Paper 1 (RUAE) 
English Paper 2 (Critical Reading) 

0900-1000 
1030-1200 

Practical Woodwork 1400-1430 

Tuesday 7th November Application of Maths (Non-Calculator) 
Application of Maths (Calculator) 

0900-0950 
1020-1200 

Art & Design 1400-1445 

Wednesday 8th November Physics 0900-1050 

Design & Manufacture 1115-1215 

Thursday 9th November Geography 0900–1120 

Business Management 1300-1500 

Monday 13th November Maths (Non-Calculator) 
Maths (Calculator) 

0900-1000 
1100-1230 

Graphic Communication 1400-1500 

Tuesday 14th November Chemistry 0900-1145 

History 1300-1520 

Wednesday 15th November Modern Studies 0900-1120 

Drama 1350-1520 

Thursday 16th November Biology 0900-1130 

Practical Cookery 1400-1500 

Friday 17th November German (Reading) 
German (Listening) 

0900-1000 
1100-1130 

Music (Listening) 1215-1300 

Monday 20th November Admin & IT (Practical) 0900-1100 

Spanish Reading 
Spanish Listening 

1300-1400 
1430-1500 

 
Any young person who has missed an exam should have arrangements for this to be sat within faculties 
ASAP upon return to school.  
 
Any young person with additional assessment arrangements will receive a more detailed timetable from 
Mrs Young (PTC Supporting Learners Faculty) in due course.  


